
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/20/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,505,144

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,580,401
1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 1,659,421
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,742,392
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 1,829,511

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,920,987
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,017,036

2.14% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $15,526,900 $87,793,353 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 2,117,888
2.00% 2.00% 7 02/22/23 Wed $18,459,444 $100,034,329 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.1% 21.2% 9th Payment 2,223,782
5.05% 5.05% 8 02/25/23 Sat $27,537,469 $118,295,197 $85,000,000 $43,589,744 1.950 4.6% 24.8% 10th Payment 2,334,972
2.85% 2.85% 9 02/27/23 Mon $15,969,417 $128,884,965 $90,000,000 $46,200,000 1.950 2.7% 26.8% 11th Payment 2,451,720
2.81% 2.81% 10 03/01/23 Wed $18,978,893 $141,470,401 $99,000,000 $50,800,000 1.950 3.2% 29.1% 12th Payment 2,574,306

12.00% 12.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $30,841,965 $161,922,573 $112,000,000 $57,400,000 1.950 5.1% 32.8% 13th Payment 2,703,021
10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $17,566,358 $172,676,591 $124,000,000 $63,600,000 1.950 3.0% 34.8% 14th Payment 2,838,173
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $21,446,149 $185,225,334 $133,000,000 $68,200,000 1.950 3.6% 37.1% 15th Payment 2,980,081
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $32,692,483 $204,354,623 $147,000,000 $75,400,000 1.950 5.4% 40.6% 16th Payment 3,129,085
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $18,683,579 $215,286,909 $156,000,000 $80,000,000 1.950 3.1% 42.4% 17th Payment 3,285,540
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $22,574,216 $228,495,717 $167,000,000 $85,600,000 1.950 3.8% 44.6% 18th Payment 3,449,816
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $33,846,528 $248,300,269 $181,000,000 $92,800,000 1.950 5.6% 47.7% 19th Payment 3,622,307
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $19,591,601 $259,763,865 $195,000,000 $100,000,000 1.950 3.3% 49.4% 20th Payment 3,803,423
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $23,928,669 $273,765,200 $206,000,000 $105,600,000 1.950 4.0% 51.5% 21st Payment 3,993,594

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $38,923,507 $296,540,436 $222,000,000 $113,800,000 1.950 6.4% 54.6% 22nd Payment 4,193,274
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $22,426,505 $310,137,016 $231,000,000 $118,500,000 1.950 3.8% 56.3% 23rd Payment 4,402,937
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $25,950,642 $327,203,694 $246,000,000 $126,200,000 1.950 4.3% 58.2% 24th Payment 4,623,084
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $40,196,305 $353,432,718 $268,000,000 $137,400,000 1.950 6.6% 61.0% 25th Payment 4,854,238
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $22,650,770 $367,919,392 $288,000,000 $147,700,000 1.950 3.8% 62.5% 26th Payment 5,096,950

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $29,064,719 $386,553,734 $302,000,000 $154,900,000 1.950 4.9% 64.3% 27th Payment 5,351,798
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $44,613,879 $415,670,771 $325,000,000 $166,700,000 1.950 7.3% 66.9% 28th Payment 5,619,388
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $25,221,633 $432,103,175 $348,000,000 $178,500,000 1.950 4.2% 68.3% 29th Payment 5,900,357
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $33,482,556 $453,941,388 $370,000,000 $189,700,000 1.950 5.6% 70.1% 30th Payment 6,195,375
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $52,198,239 $487,986,472 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 8.5% 72.6%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $32,788,122 $509,317,341 $421,000,000 $215,900,000 1.950 5.5% 74.1% Total 100,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $50,223,834 $542,016,510 $454,000,000 $232,800,000 1.950 8.2% 76.3%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $75,687,446 $591,381,882 $515,000,000 $264,100,000 1.950 12.1% 79.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $35,699,708 $614,666,184 $363,000,000 $186,153,846 1.950 5.9% 80.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $56,577,149 $651,567,310 $378,000,000 $193,800,000 1.950 9.2% 82.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $83,347,016 $705,928,458 $400,000,000 $205,100,000 1.950 13.3% 84.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $42,839,649 $733,869,620 $416,000,000 $213,300,000 1.950 7.1% 85.6%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $82,036,866 $787,376,253 $441,000,000 $226,200,000 1.950 13.1% 87.5%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $111,093,237 $859,834,227 $500,000,000 $256,400,000 1.950 17.3% 89.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $51,407,579 $893,363,622 $540,000,000 $276,900,000 1.950 8.4% 90.6%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $163,827,621 $1,000,216,367 $630,000,000 $323,100,000 1.950 24.4% 92.9%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $188,858,503 $1,123,394,923 $730,000,000 $374,400,000 1.950 27.6% 94.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/20/2023


